www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1: 2 0 1 5   R E G I S T E R E D
Issued: September 10th, 2019
SUB: EOL Notice
Product Type: Wireless Charging Coils
NIC Series: NWC Series
Notification: End of Life Notification
The following is notification of the end of life for the NWC series effective September 10th, 2019. A list of the affected
parts numbers can be found in table #1.
Last Order Date: March 10th, 2020 for established customers with existing business on these part numbers
Last Ship Date: September 10th, 2020 for established customers with existing business on these part numbers
Reason for Discontinuation: Low Demand
Prepared by: Technical Product Marketing Group / tpmg@niccomp.com
Discontinued Part Numbers Size Inductance
NWCLR1212C8R50KBF  12x12x0.8  8.5uH
NWCLR1818C10R5KBF  18x18x1.0  10.5uH
NWCLR2525C9R50KBF  25x25x0.8  9.5uH
NWCLR3535C6R30KBF  35x35x1.0  6.3uH
NWCLR2020R12R0KBF  20x20x0.8  12.0uH
NWCLR3030R8R20KBF  30x30x0.8  8.2uH
NWCLR3832R11R0KBF  38x32x0.9  11uH
NWCLR4340R10R5KBF  43x40x0.5  10.5uH
NWCLR4832R10R5KBF  48x32x1.1  10.5uH
NWCLT1515C6R30KBF  15x15x2.0  6.3uH
NWCLT2020C6R30KBF  20x20x2.0  6.3uH
NWCLT3030C6R30KBF  30x30x2.0  6.3uH
NWCLT3535C6R00KBF  35x35x2.0  6.0uH
NWCLT5050C6R30KBF  50x50x3.0  6.3uH
NWCLT5050C6R30K50LLWBF  50x50x3.0  6.3uH
NWCLT5050C6R30KWNBF  50x50x3.0  6.3uH
NWCLT5050C24R0KBF  50x50x3.5  24.0uH
NWCLT5050C9R80KBF  50x50x6.5  9.8uH
NWCLT5050R6R30KBF  50x50x3.5  6.3uH
NWCLT5050R9R80KBF  50x50x6.5  9.8uH
NWCLT5050R24R0KBF  50x50x3.5  24.0uH
NWCLT5353R10R0KBF  53x53x3.5  10.0uH
NWCLT5353R24R0KBF  53x53x5.0  24.0uH
NWCLT5748R11R5KBF  57x48x2.9  11.5uH
Follow NIC PCN alerts to get email notifications of EOL and PCN announcements at www.niccomp.com/pcn